(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner o	Y Y Y	Please record the attached or	ininal documents or conv thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address		
Jeffrey K. French, President		Name: OptiPhar LL		
Prudential Securities Credit Corp., LLC One New York Plaza New York, NY 10292-2016		Internal Address: _		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			······	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🗴 Assignment	🗆 Merger	Street Address: 230 Park Avenue, Suite 2440		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				
		City: <u>New York</u>	State: <u>NY</u> Zip: 10169	
Execution Date: 09/03/03		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗔 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	te of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		5,550,734 5,704,044		
	Additional numbers att	ached? I Yes I No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: 2	
Name: John N. Kikoski, Chairman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ <u>80</u>	
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
Street Address: OptiPhar LLC, 230 Park Avenue				
	. 101/0			
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Z	Ip: 10109	· .		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.		A []]/		
John N. Kikoski	$\langle n \rangle$	L / Kills /	12/15/05	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Total nur	mber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: 4	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 017115 FRAME: 0184 OP \$80.00 5550734

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Prudential Securities Credit Corp., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Patentee"), obtained an assignment of United Stated Patent for an improvement in computerized healthcare accounts receivable, purchasing, collections, securitization and management, No. US5550734, dated 1996-08-27 (the "Patent"); and

Whereas, Patentee is now the sole owner of the Patent; and,

Whereas, Optiphar LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee") whose mailing address is 150 East 52nd Street, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10022 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration,, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, Patentee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys toAssignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Patentee had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 3 day of August, 2003.

PRUDENTIAL SECURITIES CREDIT CORP., LLC

B١

Jeffrey K. French, Its duly authorized President

SS:

}

State of New York County of New York

Before me personally appeared said <u>KFRey K. FROM</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>J</u> day of August, 2003.

DOLORES A. NOVARRO Notary Public, State Of New York No.01N05077176 Qualified in Queens County Commisson Expires May 5, 20<u>27</u> My commission expires

PATENT REEL: 017115 FRAME: 0185

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Prudential Securities Credit Corp., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Patentee"), obtained an assignment of United Stated Patent for an improvement in computerized healthcare accounts receivable, purchasing, collections, securitization and management, No. US5704044, dated 1997-12-30 (the "Patent"); and

Whereas, Patentee is now the sole owner of the Patent; and,

**Whereas,** Optiphar LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the **"Assignee"**) whose mailing address is 150 East 52<sup>nd</sup> Street, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10022 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged Patentee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Patentee had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 3 day of August, 2003.

PRUDENTIAL SECURITIES CREDIT CORP., LLC

) SS:

)

Jeffre French. Its duly authorized President

State of New York

County of New York

Before me personally appeared	said_ JEFFREY K. FRen	<u>v</u> # and acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to be	his free act and deed this	day of August,
2003.		St Flember

Notary

My commission expires

Notary Public, State Of New York No.01 NO5077178 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires May 5, 2027

> PATENT REEL: 017115 FRAME: 0186

12 5, 2Mg

**RECORDED: 12/14/2005**